

Scientific Games and Oneida Indian Nation Receive Favorable National Indian Gaming Commission Determination on Sports Betting Partnership

LAS VEGAS – May 30, 2019 – Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) ("Scientific Games" or the "Company") and the Oneida Indian Nation have received a favorable National Indian Gaming Commission (NIGC) determination on their sports betting partnership. Announced in January, the deal will see Scientific Games provide its OpenSports technology to the Oneida Indian Nation's three properties—Turning Stone Resort Casino, Yellow Brick Road Casino, and Point Place Casino—upon the launch of New York's sports betting market, anticipated later this year.

Ray Halbritter, Oneida Indian Nation Representative and Nation Enterprises CEO, said, "We are proud that we will be among the first Indian nations nationally to offer sports betting, and we appreciate NIGC's review and approval of our partnership with Scientific Games. Our partnership with Scientific Games and SG Digital will give our guests an incredible sports betting experience while providing our properties a strong foundation to grow this market in New York."

Jordan Levin, Group Chief Executive of SG Digital, said, "We're making great strides in preparing for the New York market to go live with sports betting, and we're honored to work with the Oneida Indian Nation to activate our proven sports betting solution. Being part of the first sports betting partnership to receive a favourable NIGC determination is a significant milestone that will set both Scientific Games and Oneida up for ongoing success. We look forward to implementing our OpenSports solution for Oneida as we gear up for expansion into New York."

© 2019 Scientific Games Corporation. All rights reserved.

About Scientific Games

Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) is a world leader in entertainment offering dynamic games, systems and services for casino, lottery, social gaming, online gaming and sports betting. Scientific Games offers the gaming industry's broadest and most integrated portfolio of game content, advanced systems, cutting-edge platforms and professional services. Committed to responsible gaming, Scientific Games delivers what customers and players value most: trusted security, engaging

entertainment content, operating efficiencies and innovative technology. For more information, please visit scientificgames.com.

Company Contacts:

Investor Relations:

Scientific Games: Michael Quartieri +1 702-532-7658

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Michael.Quartieri@scientificgames.com

Media Relations:

Scientific Games: Susan Cartwright +1 702-532-7981

VP, Corporate Communications

susan.cartwright@scientificgames.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Scientific Games makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks and uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the SEC, including the Company's current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its latest annual report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on February 28, 2019 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Scientific Games' ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Scientific Games undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.